

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 10/04/05
CONTRACT NUMBER 04-449604
LOCATION 04-SOL-80-R9.8

IN SOLANO COUNTY IN AND NEAR
FAIRFIELD AT 0.3 KM EAST OF LYNCH
ROAD UNDERCROSSING

PAGE 1
10/05/05
CONTRACT CODE 'D '
62 CONTRACT ITEMS

STABILIZE LANDSLIDE

FEDERAL AID ACIM-080-2(348)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 8.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 25 FUND TOTAL HA42 8,232,000

TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 450

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 6,515,884.70 AMOUNT UNDER 904,823.70 PERCENT UNDER EST 13.89
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	5,611,061.00	2	DRILL TECH DRILLING AND SHORING INC 2200 WYMORE WAY ANTIOCH CA 94509 925 978-2060 00745354 FAX 925 978-2063
2	5,931,218.40	3	CONDON JOHNSON AND ASSOCIATES INC P O BOX 12368 OAKLAND CA 94604 510 636-2100 00300068 FAX 510 568-9316
3	8,423,320.00	1	WEST BAY BUILDERS INC 250 BEL MARIN KEYS BLVD BLDG A NOVATO CA 94949 415 456-8972 00626859 FAX 415 459-0665

04-449604
04-SOL-80-R
10/04/05

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 2
10/05/05

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BLEYCO INC CASTRO VALLEY CA	ELECTRICAL
	DALES EXCAVATING SAN LEANDRO CA	EXCAVATION, PAVING AND TRUCKING (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	ITEMS 3, 16 AND 58
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL
	S AND S FENCE COMPANY ELK GROVE CA	FENCING
	SAMS EQUIPMENT FRESNO CA	SILT FENCE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS FAIRFIELD CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS

04-449604
04-SOL-80-R
10/04/05

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245
PAGE 3
10/05/05

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A AND T PAVING HOLLISTER CA	PAVING
	BLEYCO CASTRO VALLEY CA	ELECTRICAL
	FRANK MEDINA OROVILLE CA	FENCING AND CONCRETE BARRIER
	JENSEN DRILLING EUGENE OR	HORIZONTAL DRAINS
	NITTA CONSTRUCTION LOOMIS CA	EROSION CONTROL

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	BAY AREA REINFORCING NAPA CA	REBAR
	BENTANCOURT BROTHERS LIVERMORE CA	ELECTRICAL
	JENSEN DRILLING EUGENE OR	DRILLING
	NEILS BLASTING NEWCASTLE CA	BLASTING, ROCK ANCHORS AND SOIL NAILS

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070010	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	WDAY	450	1,200.00	540,000.00
3	074019	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,250.00	5,250.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	034973	DE-WATERING AND NON-STORM WATER DISCHARGES	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
6	074029	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	M	1,000	15.00	15,000.00
7	074032	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	074033	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00
9	074034	TEMPORARY COVER	M2	2,000	5.00	10,000.00
10	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00
11 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
12	150607	REMOVE FENCE (TYPE WM)	M	110	10.00	1,100.00
13	152438	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00
14	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
15	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	120	120.00	14,400.00
16	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
17 (F)	049887	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION, (SHAFT)	M3	1,770	380.00	672,600.00
18	192037	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (RETAINING WALL)	M3	550	60.00	33,000.00
19 (F)	193001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	M3	10	400.00	4,000.00
20	193013	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (RETAINING WALL)	M3	400	50.00	20,000.00
21 (S)	197060	SOIL NAIL ASSEMBLY	M	305	200.00	61,000.00
22 (S)	049888	ROCK DOWEL ASSEMBLY	M	640	200.00	128,000.00
23 (S)	035003	EROSION CONTROL (NETTING)	M2	500	11.00	5,500.00
24 (S)	203003	STRAW (EROSION CONTROL)	TONN	2	300.00	600.00
25 (S)	203014	FIBER (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	320	1.00	320.00
26 (S)	203021	FIBER ROLLS	M	400	10.00	4,000.00
27 (S)	203024	COMPOST (EROSION CONTROL)	M3	2	400.00	800.00
28 (S)	203026	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	3	800.00	2,400.00
29 (S)	203045	PURE LIVE SEED (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	48	150.00	7,200.00
30 (S)	203061	STABILIZING EMULSION (EROSION CONTROL)	KG	70	3.00	210.00
31	260301	CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	480	85.00	40,800.00
32	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	130	120.00	15,600.00
33	395001	LIQUID ASPHALT, SC-70 (PRIME COAT)	TONN	2	600.00	1,200.00
34 (F)	510050	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE	M3	125	1,150.00	143,750.00
35 (F)	049889	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, PLATFORM	M3	65	800.00	52,000.00
36	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	1.1	2,500.00	2,750.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
37	510516	MINOR CONCRETE (RETAINING WALL)	M3	170	900.00	153,000.00
38 (SF)	520101	BAR REINFORCING STEEL	KG	14,320	4.00	57,280.00
39 (S)	049890	LATTICE GIRDER ASSEMBLY	KG	12,500	12.00	150,000.00
40 (F)	530100	SHOTCRETE	M3	249	1,400.00	348,600.00
41	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	320.00	640.00
42	034974	100 MM PLASTIC PIPE	M	2	300.00	600.00
43	641132	300 MM PLASTIC PIPE	M	32	300.00	9,600.00
44	049891	FURNISH INSTALL DRAIN PIPE (HORIZONTAL DRAIN) (SHAFT)	M	33,600	10.00	336,000.00
45	049892	DRILL SHAFT (HORIZONTAL DRAIN) (SHAFT)	M	33,600	46.00	1,545,600.00
46	049893	WATER COLLECTION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
47	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	1	2,000.00	2,000.00
48	731517	MINOR CONCRETE (GUTTER)	M3	6	700.00	4,200.00
49 (S)	740550	PUMPING PLANT EQUIPMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
50	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	KG	150	60.00	9,000.00
51	750007	FRAME AND GRATE	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00
52 (SF)	750500	MISCELLANEOUS METAL	KG	162	60.00	9,720.00
53 (S)	800051	FENCE (TYPE WM, METAL POST)	M	36	30.00	1,080.00
54 (S)	800381	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-0.9)	M	27	53.00	1,431.00
55 (S)	800382	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-0.9, VINYL-CLAD)	M	72	85.00	6,120.00
56 (S)	800391	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8)	M	86	70.00	6,020.00
57 (S)	802596	3.7 M CHAIN LINK GATE (TYPE CL-1.8)	EA	2	800.00	1,600.00
58	839591	CRASH CUSHION, SAND FILLED	EA	2	3,200.00	6,400.00
59 (S)	839703	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60C)	M	27	400.00	10,800.00
60 (S)	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	M	460	14.00	6,440.00
61 (S)	049894	ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	140,000.00	140,000.00
62	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	560,000.00	560,000.00
					TOTAL	5,611,061.00

04-449604
04-SOL-80-R
10/04/05

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 6
10/05/05

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00
2	1,300.00	585000.00	4,569.00	2056050.00
3	5,225.00	5225.00	5,250.00	5250.00
4	30,000.00	30000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
5	400,000.00	400000.00	450,000.00	450000.00
6	13.00	13000.00	5.00	5000.00
7	1,600.00	1600.00	4,000.00	4000.00
8	1,600.00	3200.00	5,000.00	10000.00
9	5.00	10000.00	3.00	6000.00
10	1,400.00	7000.00	1,000.00	5000.00
11	1,000.00	1000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
12	5.00	550.00	15.00	1650.00
13	250.00	1000.00	1,000.00	4000.00
14	40,000.00	40000.00	10,000.00	10000.00
15	68.00	8160.00	150.00	18000.00
16	2,500.00	2500.00	8,000.00	8000.00
17	185.00	327450.00	181.00	320370.00
18	76.00	41800.00	80.00	44000.00
19	1,500.00	15000.00	500.00	5000.00
20	125.00	50000.00	100.00	40000.00
21	180.00	54900.00	141.00	43005.00
22	180.00	115200.00	115.00	73600.00
23	10.00	5000.00	11.00	5500.00
24	279.00	558.00	500.00	1000.00
25	1.00	320.00	5.00	1600.00
26	10.00	4000.00	12.00	4800.00
27	332.00	664.00	350.00	700.00
28	700.00	2100.00	700.00	2100.00
29	139.00	6672.00	140.00	6720.00
30	2.70	189.00	10.00	700.00
31	55.00	26400.00	35.00	16800.00
32	173.00	22490.00	200.00	26000.00
33	800.00	1600.00	2,700.00	5400.00
34	1,700.00	212500.00	945.00	118125.00
35	1,000.00	65000.00	650.00	42250.00
36	4,000.00	4400.00	5,000.00	5500.00
37	900.00	153000.00	1,024.00	174080.00
38	1.72	24630.40	5.00	71600.00
39	22.00	275000.00	13.00	162500.00

04-449604
04-SOL-80-R
10/04/05

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 7
10/05/05

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	1,300.00	323700.00	750.00	186750.00
41	450.00	900.00	500.00	1000.00
42	305.00	610.00	1,000.00	2000.00
43	305.00	9760.00	300.00	9600.00
44	3.00	100800.00	4.50	151200.00
45	64.00	2150400.00	94.00	3158400.00
46	80,000.00	80000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
47	1,500.00	1500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
48	1,000.00	6000.00	2,000.00	12000.00
49	30,000.00	30000.00	50,000.00	50000.00
50	4.00	600.00	50.00	7500.00
51	500.00	1000.00	500.00	1000.00
52	75.00	12150.00	50.00	8100.00
53	50.00	1800.00	70.00	2520.00
54	50.00	1350.00	50.00	1350.00
55	75.00	5400.00	74.00	5328.00
56	75.00	6450.00	72.00	6192.00
57	2,500.00	5000.00	1,220.00	2440.00
58	4,500.00	9000.00	4,500.00	9000.00
59	1,000.00	27000.00	1,520.00	41040.00
60	1.50	690.00	5.00	2300.00
61	110,000.00	110000.00	96,300.00	96300.00
62	525,000.00	525000.00	830,000.00	830000.00
TOT		5,931,218.40		8,423,320.00